O 00 1 N th B WD e

MO RN O ON N N R o e e e
U A O N =~ & © ® O o E > o0 =D B

28

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
ATTORNEYS AT Law
San FRANCISCO

Case4:13-cv-03034-YGR Documentl8 Filed07/03/13Jage1 of 2

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

BRUCE A. WAGMAN, ESQ. (CSB #159987)
bwagman @schiffhardin.com

One Market, Spear Street Tower
Thirty-Second Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Telephone:  (415) 901-8700

Facsimile: (415) 901-8701

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

FRONT RANGE EQUINE RESCUE, THE
HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED
STATES, MARIN HUMANE SOCIETY,
HORSES FOR LIFE FOUNDATION,
RETURN TO FREEDOM, RAMONA
CORDOVA, KRYSTLE SMITH, CASSIE
GROSS, DEBORAH TRAHAN, and
BARBARA SINK,

Plaintiffs,
V.

TOM VILSACK, Secretary U.S. Department
of Agriculture; ELIZABETH A. HAGEN,
Under Secretary for Food Safety, U.S.
Department of Agriculture; and ALFRED A.
ALMANZA, Administrator, Food Safety and
Inspection Service, U.S. Department of
Agriculture,

Defendants.

Before the Court, having considered the Plaintiffs’ Motion for Leave to File a McTtion for
a Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction in Excess of the Page Limitation, the
evidence and declaration in support thereof, and-any-opposition-therete, the Court finds that
Plaintiffs have shown good cause and Plaintiffs’ motion should be and hereby is GRANTED.

Case No. 13-cv-03034-YGR

(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING MOTIOI
FOR LEAVE TO FILE OVERSIZE MOTIQ

Case No. 13-cv-03

PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE OVERSIZE MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER|
AND PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION IN EXCESS OF PAGE LIMITS; DECLARATION OF BRUCE A. WAGMAN; (PROPOSED)-ORDER

=

034




o A

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SAN FRANCISCO

Case4:13-cv-03034-YGR Documentl8 Filed07/03/13Jage2 of 2

Plaintiffs may file their motion for a temporary retraining order and preliminary injunction

not to exceed thirty-five (35) pages.
This Order terminates Dkt. No. 7. IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE; _J01Y 3+ 2013 é"‘“” ﬁ'ﬂ\"’%ﬁ"

U 6District Court Judge for the Northcm
District of California |

40858-0000
SF320710779.1

e Case No. 13-cv-03(

PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE OVERSIZE MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

AND PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION IN EXCESS OF PAGE LIMITS; DECLARATION OF BRUCE A. WAGMAN; (PROPOSED)ORDER

34



