

1	SCHIFF HARDIN LLP BRUCE A. WAGMAN, ESQ. (CSB #159987)		
2	bwagman@schiffhardin.com One Market, Spear Street Tower		
3	Thirty-Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105		
4	Telephone: (415) 901-8700 Facsimile: (415) 901-8701		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
6	Automeys for Flaments		
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
11			
12	FRONT RANGE EQUINE RESCUE, THE HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED	Case No. 13-cv-03034-YGR	
13	STATES, MARIN HUMANE SOCIETY, HORSES FOR LIFE FOUNDATION,		
14	RETURN TO FREEDOM, RAMONA CORDOVA, KRYSTLE SMITH, CASSIE		
15	GROSS, DEBORAH TRAHAN, and BARBARA SINK,		
16	Plaintiffs,	(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING MOTION	
17	v.	FOR LEAVE TO FILE OVERSIZE MOTION	
18	TOM VILSACK, Secretary U.S. Department		
19	of Agriculture; ELIZABETH A. HAGEN, Under Secretary for Food Safety, U.S.		
20	Department of Agriculture; and ALFRED A. ALMANZA, Administrator, Food Safety and		
21	Inspection Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture,		
22	Defendants.		
23			
24			
25	Before the Court, having considered the Plaintiffs' Motion for Leave to File a Motion for		
26	a Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction in Excess of the Page Limitation, the		
27	evidence and declaration in support thereof, and any opposition thereto, the Court finds that		
28	Plaintiffs have shown good cause and Plaintiffs' motion should be and hereby is GRANTED. Case No. 13-CV-03034		
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP	4	Case INU.	

PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE OVERSIZE MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

AND PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION IN EXCESS OF PAGE LIMITS; DECLARATION OF BRUCE A. WAGMAN; (PROPOSED) ORDER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SAN FRANCISCO

1	Plaintiffs may file their motion for a temporary retraining order and preliminary injun	ction
2	not to exceed thirty-five (35) pages.	
3	This Order terminates Dkt. No. 7. IT IS SO ORDERED.	
4	DATE: July 3, 2013 June Hypleflieg	
5	U.S. District Court Judge for the Northern District of California	
6		
7	40858-0000 SF\320710779.1	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		1
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SAN FRANCISCO

13-cv-03034